059 - Shelby County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

10/18/2022 11:18:05 AM

General

$51,736,904.72
$10,721.41
$4,296,542.72
$207,142.00
$102,634.11

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$56,353,944.96

$233,893.28
$0.00
$5,750,735.69
$0.00
$5,984,628.97

$0.00

$5,298,535.35
$45,070,780.64
$50,369,315.99
$56,353,944.96

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$8,751,038.95
$183,590.29
$5,955,108.59
$0.00
$950,876.36

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$15,840,614.19

$11,483.36
$207,142.00
$477,923.47
$0.00
$696,548.83

$0.00

$2,362,392.96
$12,781,672.40
$15,144,065.36
$15,840,614.19

$4,372,837.85
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$4,372,837.85

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$4,372,837.85
$4,372,837.85
$4,372,837.85

Capital
Projects

$15,237,146.03
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$15,237,146.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$34,447,809.89
($19,210,663.86)
$15,237,146.03
$15,237,146.03

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$2,744,970.53
$5,279.01
$25,380.95
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,775,630.49

$3,614.18
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,614.18

$0.00

$225,069.58
$2,546,946.73
$2,772,016.31
$2,775,630.49

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT

GROUPS

F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,115,928.77
$17,990,129.78

$2,164,535.42
$146,862,961.27

$638,133,555.24

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$149,027,496.69
$149,027,496.69

$489,106,058.55

$0.00
$0.00
$489,106,058.55
$638,133,555.24
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

059 - Shelby County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/18/2022 11:18:30 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

General

$139,463,291.77
$37,950.18
$77,748,810.55
$818,296.52
$218,068,349.02

$118,430,130.02
$34,234,012.55
$22,287,857.45
$16,959,195.52
$4,881,173.72
$2,439,823.03
$0.00
$3,565,759.07
$202,797,951.36

$4,380,265.20
$7,018,664.40
($2,638,399.20)

$12,631,998.46
$37,737,317.53
$50,369,315.99

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$27,833,474.83
$12,346,876.54
$272,658.14
$40,453,009.51

$16,772,762.53
$5,337,679.35
$1,444,739.24
$14,785,194.17
$481,078.22
$1,339,570.56
$87,826.56
$1,216,346.21
$41,465,196.84

$8,651,616.78
$2,262,857.97
$6,388,758.81

$5,376,571.48
$9,767,493.88
$15,144,065.36

Debt Service

$3,201,018.49
$0.00
$13,628,533.78
$0.00
$16,829,552.27

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$16,373,015.24
$0.00
$16,373,015.24

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$456,537.03
$3,916,300.82
$4,372,837.85

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$8,733,230.99
$0.00
$1,743,322.62
$0.00
$10,476,553.61

$0.00

$0.00
$160,583.76
$1,232,643.96
$0.00
$11,474,409.78
$0.00

$0.00
$12,867,637.50

$85,654.03
$0.00
$85,654.03

($2,305,429.86)
$17,542,575.89
$15,237,146.03

$0.00
$0.00
$5,687,550.12
$0.00
$5,687,550.12

$1,702,416.08
$1,013,151.12
$241,298.83
$72,093.56
$0.00
$81,500.16
$22,478.34
$1,411,836.40
$4,544,774.49

$214,559.14
$1,104,746.60
($890,187.46)

$252,588.17
$2,519,428.14
$2,772,016.31

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$151,397,541.25
$27,871,425.01
$111,155,093.61
$1,090,954.66
$291,515,014.53

$136,905,308.63
$40,584,843.02
$24,134,479.28
$33,049,127.21
$5,362,251.94
$15,335,303.53
$16,483,320.14
$6,193,941.68
$278,048,575.43

$13,332,095.15
$10,386,268.97
$2,945,826.18

$16,412,265.28
$71,483,116.26
$87,895,381.54
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

059 - Shelby County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/18/2022 11:18:49 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

Budget

$145,056,962.80
$68,466.00
$74,559,077.32
$961,289.00
$220,645,795.12

$122,991,649.90
$36,324,713.33
$23,565,527.06
$17,585,381.00
$4,946,103.30
$5,070,542.87
$0.00
$4,019,826.33
$214,503,743.79

$5,432,204.21
$6,837,475.00
($1,405,270.79)

$4,736,780.54
$37,735,373.25
$42,472,153.79

GENERAL

Actual

$139,463,291.77
$37,950.18
$77,748,810.55
$818,296.52
$218,068,349.02

$118,430,130.02
$34,234,012.55
$22,287,857.45
$16,959,195.52
$4,881,173.72
$2,439,823.03
$0.00
$3,565,759.07
$202,797,951.36

$4,380,265.20
$7,018,664.40
($2,638,399.20)

$12,631,998.46
$37,737,317.53
$50,369,315.99

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,593,671.03)
($30,515.82)
$3,189,733.23
($142,992.48)
($2,577,446.10)

$4,561,519.88
$2,090,700.78
$1,277,669.61
$626,185.48
$64,929.58
$2,630,719.84
$0.00
$454,067.26
$11,705,792.43

($1,051,939.01)
($181,189.40)
($1,233,128.41)

$7,895,217.92
$1,944.28
$7,897,162.20

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$44,512,437.38
$8,435,687.00
$770,134.06
$53,718,258.44

$25,435,107.49
$9,402,381.23
$2,010,265.39
$16,308,907.76
$1,861,077.88
$1,491,867.24
$58,452.00
$1,477,233.45
$58,045,292.44

$7,468,436.00
$1,803,197.50
$5,665,238.50

$1,338,204.50
$9,767,493.88
$11,105,698.38

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$27,833,474.83
$12,346,876.54
$272,658.14
$40,453,009.51

$16,772,762.53
$5,337,679.35
$1,444,739.24
$14,785,194.17
$481,078.22
$1,339,570.56
$87,826.56
$1,216,346.21
$41,465,196.84

$8,651,616.78
$2,262,857.97
$6,388,758.81

$5,376,571.48
$9,767,493.88
$15,144,065.36

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($16,678,962.55)
$3,911,189.54
($497,475.92)
($13,265,248.93)

$8,662,344.96
$4,064,701.88
$565,526.15
$1,523,713.59
$1,379,999.66
$152,296.68
($29,374.56)
$260,887.24
$16,580,095.60

$1,183,180.78
($459,660.47)
$723,520.31

$4,038,366.98
$0.00
$4,038,366.98
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

059 - Shelby County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/18/2022 11:19:05 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

DEBT SERVICE

Budget

$3,111,099.79
$0.00
$13,606,479.15
$0.00
$16,717,578.94

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$16,397,667.29
$0.00
$16,397,667.29

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$319,911.65
$3,916,762.80
$4,236,674.45

Actual

$3,201,018.49
$0.00
$13,628,533.78
$0.00
$16,829,552.27

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$16,373,015.24
$0.00
$16,373,015.24

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$456,537.03
$3,916,300.82
$4,372,837.85

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$89,918.70
$0.00
$22,054.63
$0.00
$111,973.33

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$24,652.05
$0.00
$24,652.05

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$136,625.38
($461.98)
$136,163.40

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$28,767,125.21
$0.00
$1,695,118.00
$0.00
$30,462,243.21

$0.00

$0.00
$111,848.00
$1,292,737.00
$0.00
$43,529,873.32
$0.00

$0.00
$44,934,458.32

$85,654.03
$0.00
$85,654.03

($14,386,561.08)
$17,542,575.89
$3,156,014.81

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$8,733,230.99
$0.00
$1,743,322.62
$0.00
$10,476,553.61

$0.00

$0.00
$160,583.76
$1,232,643.96
$0.00
$11,474,409.78
$0.00

$0.00
$12,867,637.50

$85,654.03
$0.00
$85,654.03

($2,305,429.86)
$17,542,575.89
$15,237,146.03

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($20,033,894.22)
$0.00
$48,204.62
$0.00
($19,985,689.60)

$0.00

$0.00
($48,735.76)
$60,093.04
$0.00
$32,055,463.54
$0.00

$0.00
$32,066,820.82

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,081,131.22
$0.00
$12,081,131.22
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059 - Shelby County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/18/2022 11:19:23 AM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$3,609,748.00 $5,687,550.12
$0.00 $0.00

$3,609,748.00

$1,242,334.00
$540,396.00
$62,248.00
$20,603.00
$0.00
$30,000.00
$18,864.00
$878,679.00
$2,793,124.00

$40,200.00
$684,654.00
($644,454.00)

$172,170.00
$2,530,882.42
$2,703,052.42

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$5,687,550.12

$1,702,416.08
$1,013,151.12
$241,298.83
$72,093.56
$0.00
$81,500.16
$22,478.34
$1,411,836.40
$4,544,774.49

$214,559.14
$1,104,746.60
($890,187.46)

$252,588.17
$2,519,428.14
$2,772,016.31

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$2,077,802.12
$0.00
$2,077,802.12

($460,082.08)
($472,755.12)
($179,050.83)
($51,490.56)
$0.00
($51,500.16)
($3,614.34)
($533,157.40)
($1,751,650.49)

$174,359.14
($420,092.60)
($245,733.46)

$80,418.17
($11,454.28)
$68,963.89

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$176,935,187.80
$44,580,903.38
$101,906,109.47
$1,731,423.06
$325,153,623.71

$149,669,091.39
$46,267,490.56
$25,749,888.45
$35,207,628.76
$6,807,181.18
$50,122,283.43
$16,474,983.29
$6,375,738.78
$336,674,285.84

$13,026,494.24
$9,325,326.50
$3,701,167.74

($7,819,494.39)
$71,493,088.24
$63,673,593.85

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$151,397,541.25
$27,871,425.01
$111,155,093.61
$1,090,954.66
$291,515,014.53

$136,905,308.63
$40,584,843.02
$24,134,479.28
$33,049,127.21
$5,362,251.94
$15,335,303.53
$16,483,320.14
$6,193,941.68
$278,048,575.43

$13,332,095.15
$10,386,268.97
$2,945,826.18

$16,412,265.28
$71,483,116.26
$87,895,381.54

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($25,537,646.55)
($16,709,478.37)
$9,248,984.14
($640,468.40)
($33,638,609.18)

$12,763,782.76
$5,682,647.54
$1,615,409.17
$2,158,501.55
$1,444,929.24
$34,786,979.90
($8,336.85)
$181,797.10
$58,625,710.41

$305,600.91
($1,060,942.47)
($755,341.56)

$24,231,759.67
($9,971.98)
$24,221,787.69
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