STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

059 - Shelby County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$51,736,904.72	\$8,751,038.95	\$4,372,837.85	\$15,237,146.03	\$0.00	\$2,744,970.53	\$0.00	
Investments	\$10,721.41	\$183,590.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,279.01	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$4,296,542.72	\$5,955,108.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,380.95	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$207,142.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$102,634.11	\$950,876.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets								
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$471,115,928.77	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,990,129.78	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,164,535.42	
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$146,862,961.27	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$56,353,944.96	\$15,840,614.19	\$4,372,837.85	\$15,237,146.03	\$0.00	\$2,775,630.49	\$638,133,555.24	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$233,893.28	\$11,483.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,614.18	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$207,142.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$5,750,735.69	\$477,923.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$149,027,496.69	
Total Liabilities:	\$5,984,628.97	\$696,548.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,614.18	\$149,027,496.69	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$489,106,058.55	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$5,298,535.35	\$2,362,392.96	\$0.00	\$34,447,809.89	\$0.00	\$225,069.58	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$45,070,780.64	\$12,781,672.40	\$4,372,837.85	(\$19,210,663.86)	\$0.00	\$2,546,946.73	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$50,369,315.99	\$15,144,065.36	\$4,372,837.85	\$15,237,146.03	\$0.00	\$2,772,016.31	\$489,106,058.55	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$56,353,944.96	\$15,840,614.19	\$4,372,837.85	\$15,237,146.03	\$0.00	\$2,775,630.49	\$638,133,555.24	

STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

059 - Shelby County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$139,463,291.77	\$0.00	\$3,201,018.49	\$8,733,230.99	\$0.00	\$151,397,541.25
Federal Sources	\$37,950.18	\$27,833,474.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,871,425.01
Local Sources	\$77,748,810.55	\$12,346,876.54	\$13,628,533.78	\$1,743,322.62	\$5,687,550.12	\$111,155,093.61
Other Sources	\$818,296.52	\$272,658.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,090,954.66
Total Revenues:	\$218,068,349.02	\$40,453,009.51	\$16,829,552.27	\$10,476,553.61	\$5,687,550.12	\$291,515,014.53
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$118,430,130.02	\$16,772,762.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,702,416.08	\$136,905,308.63
Instructional Support Services	\$34,234,012.55	\$5,337,679.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,013,151.12	\$40,584,843.02
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$22,287,857.45	\$1,444,739.24	\$0.00	\$160,583.76	\$241,298.83	\$24,134,479.28
Auxiliary Services	\$16,959,195.52	\$14,785,194.17	\$0.00	\$1,232,643.96	\$72,093.56	\$33,049,127.21
General Administrative Services	\$4,881,173.72	\$481,078.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,362,251.94
Capital Outlay	\$2,439,823.03	\$1,339,570.56	\$0.00	\$11,474,409.78	\$81,500.16	\$15,335,303.53
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$87,826.56	\$16,373,015.24	\$0.00	\$22,478.34	\$16,483,320.14
Other Expenditures	\$3,565,759.07	\$1,216,346.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,411,836.40	\$6,193,941.68
Total Expenditures:	\$202,797,951.36	\$41,465,196.84	\$16,373,015.24	\$12,867,637.50	\$4,544,774.49	\$278,048,575.43
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$4,380,265.20	\$8,651,616.78	\$0.00	\$85,654.03	\$214,559.14	\$13,332,095.15
Other Fund Uses:	\$7,018,664.40	\$2,262,857.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,104,746.60	\$10,386,268.97
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$2,638,399.20)	\$6,388,758.81	\$0.00	\$85,654.03	(\$890,187.46)	\$2,945,826.18
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$12,631,998.46	\$5,376,571.48	\$456,537.03	(\$2,305,429.86)	\$252,588.17	\$16,412,265.28
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$37,737,317.53	\$9,767,493.88	\$3,916,300.82	\$17,542,575.89	\$2,519,428.14	\$71,483,116.26
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$50,369,315.99	\$15,144,065.36	\$4,372,837.85	\$15,237,146.03	\$2,772,016.31	\$87,895,381.54

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

059 - Shelby County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$145,056,962.80	\$139,463,291.77	(\$5,593,671.03)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$68,466.00	\$37,950.18	(\$30,515.82)	\$44,512,437.38	\$27,833,474.83	(\$16,678,962.55)
Local Sources	\$74,559,077.32	\$77,748,810.55	\$3,189,733.23	\$8,435,687.00	\$12,346,876.54	\$3,911,189.54
Other Sources	\$961,289.00	\$818,296.52	(\$142,992.48)	\$770,134.06	\$272,658.14	(\$497,475.92)
Total Revenues:	\$220,645,795.12	\$218,068,349.02	(\$2,577,446.10)	\$53,718,258.44	\$40,453,009.51	(\$13,265,248.93)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$122,991,649.90	\$118,430,130.02	\$4,561,519.88	\$25,435,107.49	\$16,772,762.53	\$8,662,344.96
Instructional Support Services	\$36,324,713.33	\$34,234,012.55	\$2,090,700.78	\$9,402,381.23	\$5,337,679.35	\$4,064,701.88
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$23,565,527.06	\$22,287,857.45	\$1,277,669.61	\$2,010,265.39	\$1,444,739.24	\$565,526.15
Auxiliary Services	\$17,585,381.00	\$16,959,195.52	\$626,185.48	\$16,308,907.76	\$14,785,194.17	\$1,523,713.59
General Administrative Services	\$4,946,103.30	\$4,881,173.72	\$64,929.58	\$1,861,077.88	\$481,078.22	\$1,379,999.66
Capital Outlay	\$5,070,542.87	\$2,439,823.03	\$2,630,719.84	\$1,491,867.24	\$1,339,570.56	\$152,296.68
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,452.00	\$87,826.56	(\$29,374.56)
Other Expenditures	\$4,019,826.33	\$3,565,759.07	\$454,067.26	\$1,477,233.45	\$1,216,346.21	\$260,887.24
Total Expenditures:	\$214,503,743.79	\$202,797,951.36	\$11,705,792.43	\$58,045,292.44	\$41,465,196.84	\$16,580,095.60
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$5,432,204.21	\$4,380,265.20	(\$1,051,939.01)	\$7,468,436.00	\$8,651,616.78	\$1,183,180.78
Other Financing Uses:	\$6,837,475.00	\$7,018,664.40	(\$181,189.40)	\$1,803,197.50	\$2,262,857.97	(\$459,660.47)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,405,270.79)	(\$2,638,399.20)	(\$1,233,128.41)	\$5,665,238.50	\$6,388,758.81	\$723,520.31
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$4,736,780.54	\$12,631,998.46	\$7,895,217.92	\$1,338,204.50	\$5,376,571.48	\$4,038,366.98
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$37,735,373.25	\$37,737,317.53	\$1,944.28	\$9,767,493.88	\$9,767,493.88	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$42,472,153.79	\$50,369,315.99	\$7,897,162.20	\$11,105,698.38	\$15,144,065.36	\$4,038,366.98

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

059 - Shelby County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$3,111,099.79	\$3,201,018.49	\$89,918.70	\$28,767,125.21	\$8,733,230.99	(\$20,033,894.22)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$13,606,479.15	\$13,628,533.78	\$22,054.63	\$1,695,118.00	\$1,743,322.62	\$48,204.62
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$16,717,578.94	\$16,829,552.27	\$111,973.33	\$30,462,243.21	\$10,476,553.61	(\$19,985,689.60)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$111,848.00	\$160,583.76	(\$48,735.76)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,292,737.00	\$1,232,643.96	\$60,093.04
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43,529,873.32	\$11,474,409.78	\$32,055,463.54
Debt Service	\$16,397,667.29	\$16,373,015.24	\$24,652.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$16,397,667.29	\$16,373,015.24	\$24,652.05	\$44,934,458.32	\$12,867,637.50	\$32,066,820.82
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85,654.03	\$85,654.03	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85,654.03	\$85,654.03	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$319,911.65	\$456,537.03	\$136,625.38	(\$14,386,561.08)	(\$2,305,429.86)	\$12,081,131.22
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,916,762.80	\$3,916,300.82	(\$461.98)	\$17,542,575.89	\$17,542,575.89	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$4,236,674.45	\$4,372,837.85	\$136,163.40	\$3,156,014.81	\$15,237,146.03	\$12,081,131.22

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

059 - Shelby County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$176,935,187.80	\$151,397,541.25	(\$25,537,646.55)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,580,903.38	\$27,871,425.01	(\$16,709,478.37)
Local Sources	\$3,609,748.00	\$5,687,550.12	\$2,077,802.12	\$101,906,109.47	\$111,155,093.61	\$9,248,984.14
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,731,423.06	\$1,090,954.66	(\$640,468.40)
Total Revenues:	\$3,609,748.00	\$5,687,550.12	\$2,077,802.12	\$325,153,623.71	\$291,515,014.53	(\$33,638,609.18)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,242,334.00	\$1,702,416.08	(\$460,082.08)	\$149,669,091.39	\$136,905,308.63	\$12,763,782.76
Instructional Support Services	\$540,396.00	\$1,013,151.12	(\$472,755.12)	\$46,267,490.56	\$40,584,843.02	\$5,682,647.54
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$62,248.00	\$241,298.83	(\$179,050.83)	\$25,749,888.45	\$24,134,479.28	\$1,615,409.17
Auxiliary Services	\$20,603.00	\$72,093.56	(\$51,490.56)	\$35,207,628.76	\$33,049,127.21	\$2,158,501.55
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,807,181.18	\$5,362,251.94	\$1,444,929.24
Capital Outlay	\$30,000.00	\$81,500.16	(\$51,500.16)	\$50,122,283.43	\$15,335,303.53	\$34,786,979.90
Debt Service	\$18,864.00	\$22,478.34	(\$3,614.34)	\$16,474,983.29	\$16,483,320.14	(\$8,336.85)
Other Expenditures	\$878,679.00	\$1,411,836.40	(\$533,157.40)	\$6,375,738.78	\$6,193,941.68	\$181,797.10
Total Expenditures:	\$2,793,124.00	\$4,544,774.49	(\$1,751,650.49)	\$336,674,285.84	\$278,048,575.43	\$58,625,710.41
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$40,200.00	\$214,559.14	\$174,359.14	\$13,026,494.24	\$13,332,095.15	\$305,600.91
Other Financing Uses:	\$684,654.00	\$1,104,746.60	(\$420,092.60)	\$9,325,326.50	\$10,386,268.97	(\$1,060,942.47)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$644,454.00)	(\$890,187.46)	(\$245,733.46)	\$3,701,167.74	\$2,945,826.18	(\$755,341.56)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$172,170.00	\$252,588.17	\$80,418.17	(\$7,819,494.39)	\$16,412,265.28	\$24,231,759.67
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,530,882.42	\$2,519,428.14	(\$11,454.28)	\$71,493,088.24	\$71,483,116.26	(\$9,971.98)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$2,703,052.42	\$2,772,016.31	\$68,963.89	\$63,673,593.85	\$87,895,381.54	\$24,221,787.69